City of Westmorland Facility Rental

Liability Waiver

I realize every precaution is taken to eliminate any injuries or hazards; however, in the event of an injury, I hereby waive, release and hold harmless from any liability the City of Westmorland, their agents, employees and volunteers for property damage or personal injury including accidental death which may arise in connection with the above- named activity. The City of Westmorland, and any otherwise officially named sponsors shall not be responsible to compensate, indemnify, or pay damages to an applicant for any reason whatsoever, including, but not limited to cancellation of the Rental due to foul weather, power outages, police action/riot. It is understood that an applicant enters, invests in and/or plans for the City of Westmorland Facility Rental (Youth Hall Rental/ Park Rental/ Swimming Rental) at his/her own risk. In case of accident or other emergency, personnel of the Community Services Department and/or its agents are hereby authorized to secure medical care deemed necessary as a result of accident or injury for the participant. I further agree to pay any and all costs incurred as a result of said treatment.

Applicants Name: (print)	 	
Signature	Date	
STAMP OF RECEIVAL:		